

भारत सरकार Government of India

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना PMSSY

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान All India Institute of Medical Sciences

@mangalAiimsAP

मंगलगिरि, आंध्र प्रदेश Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

F No./AIIMS MG/Admin/CommMatters/04/HR sub Committee/Dentistry/201920/Results/254

Results for the posts of Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant Professors in department of Dentistry in AIIMS Mangalagiri

Date: 13/09/2019

As per the recommendations of Selection Committee (13/09/2019 at Vijayawada) and pursuant to the approval of the competent authority, the list of selected candidates for appointment as faculty in the department of dentistry in AIIMS Mangalagiri is as follows:

1. Professor in Dentistry

a. Selected Candidate

Sr No	Name	DoB	Category
	NIL	F. 2. 0}	

2. Associate Professor in Dentistry

a. Selected Candidate

Sr No	Name	DoB	Category
1	CHERANJEEVI JAYAM	02.04.1984	UR



3. Assistant Professor in Dentistry

a. Selected Candidate

Sr No	Name	DoB	Category
1	JITENDRA CHAWLA	21.04.1987	UR
2	Shikha yadav	20.10.1981	UR

The offer of appointment will be issued to the candidates vide eMail

(dda.mangalagiri@aiims.gov.in) and originals shall be collected by the candidates at the time of joining formalities.

The selected candidates are expected to join AIIMS Mangalagiri at the earliest.



Authorized to issue, state 13/a/19 श्रमदीप सिन्हा भा.रा.से Shramdeep Sinha, IRS उप निदेशक (प्रशासन) / Deputy Director (Administration) अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, मंगलगिरि (आ.प्र) All India Inst(Sbramdeep Sin, ha, IRS) ri (A.P.) Deputy Director (Administration)

Copy by eMail to:

File Plater

- 1. The Joint Secretary, PMSSY, MOH&FW, government of India for information.
- 2. The President, AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 3. The Director, JIPMER, Podicherry for information and publication of JIPMER website
- 4. The Director, PMSSY (Attention: Shri M N Mishra <u>mitramca.hcl@gmail.com</u>) for information and publication on pmssy website.
- 5. The IT Cell, AIIMS Mangalagiri for publication on the website.
- 6. The Guard file/Notice board.

P. 2 0 2